FLAME ARRESTER
MODEL 7661
MODEL 7661
P A G E  2
The Groth Model 7661 Deflagration & Detonation Flame Arrester inhibits flame
propagation in gas piping systems. The design makes it ideal to protect liquid storage
tanks containing NEC Group D (IEC Class IIA).
Features

•	 Flow data are for in-line mounting and does not include entrance losses or exit losses.
•	 Flow values based on air at 0°C venting to atmospheric pressure of 1.01325 bara
HOW TO ORDER
P A G E  1 0
Indicates a 4” Model 7661 with Carbon Steel housing, 16” Stainless Steel Flame Element, ANSI Flanged Outlet and no other options.
For easy ordering, select proper model numbers
        MODEL #	                         SIZE                       MATERIAL  	                                           OPTIONS
Body Material
3	 =	 Carbon Steel
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special
O	 =	 No Options
S	 =	 Swing Bolts
I	 =	 Instrument Connections*
Z	 =	 Special Options
Notes
•	 Include model number when ordering.
•	 For special options, consult factory.
•	 See flow table for available sizes.
* Customer specified size
Example
7661
Flame Element Winding
5	 =	 Stainless Steel
Z	 =	 Special
7 6 6 01 4 3 5— —1 6x
F	 =	 150# R.F. ANSI
		  Flange
D	 =	 DIN PN16 Flange
Z	 =	 Special Flange Drilling
Flange
04 = 4”
thru
12 = 12"
Element
16 = 16”
thru
30 = 30”
x
F O—
P A G E  1 1
Groth Corporation reserves the right to alter the information in this publication without notice.  //  © 2020 Groth Corporation
Reproduction without written permission is prohibited.  LIT19157 //  0520